
Bevölkerungsstand

Einwohner
in 1.000

jährliche
Zu-/Abnahme

in 1.000

Index 
1950=100

1950 6.935 100,0

1951 6.935 + 0 100,0

1952 6.928 - 7 99,9

1953 6.932 + 4 100,0

1954 6.940 + 8 100,1

1955 6.947 + 7 100,2

1956 6.952 + 5 100,2

1957 6.966 + 14 100,4

1958 6.987 + 21 100,7

1959 7.014 + 27 101,1

1960 7.047 + 33 101,6

1961 7.086 + 39 102,2

1962 7.130 + 44 102,8

1963 7.176 + 46 103,5

1964 7.224 + 48 104,2

1965 7.271 + 47 104,8

1966 7.322 + 51 105,6

1967 7.377 + 55 106,4

1968 7.415 + 38 106,9

1969 7.441 + 26 107,3

1970 7.467 + 26 107,7

1971 7.500 + 33 108,1

1972 7.544 + 44 108,8

1973 7.586 + 42 109,4

1974 7.599 + 13 109,6

1975 7.579 - 20 109,3

1976 7.566 - 13 109,1

1977 7.568 + 2 109,1

1978 7.562 - 6 109,0

1979 7.549 - 13 108,9

1980 7.549 + 0 108,9

1981 7.569 + 20 109,1

1982 7.574 + 5 109,2

1983 7.562 - 12 109,0

1984 7.561 - 0 109,0

1985 7.565 + 4 109,1
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Bevölkerungsstand

Einwohner
in 1.000

jährliche
Zu-/Abnahme

in 1.000

Index 
1950=100

1986 7.570 + 5 109,2

1987 7.575 + 5 109,2

1988 7.585 + 11 109,4

1989 7.620 + 34 109,9

1990 7.678 + 58 110,7

1991 7.755 + 77 111,8

1992 7.841 + 86 113,1

1993 7.906 + 65 114,0

1994 7.936 + 30 114,4

1995 7.948 + 12 114,6

1996 7.959 + 11 114,8

1997 7.968 + 9 114,9

1998 7.977 + 9 115,0

1999 7.992 + 16 115,2

2000 8.012 + 19 115,5

2001 8.042 + 30 116,0

2002 8.082 + 40 116,5

2003 8.118 + 36 117,1

2004 8.169 + 51 117,8

2005 8.225 + 56 118,6

2006 8.268 + 43 119,2

2007 8.301 + 33 119,7

2008 8.322 + 21 120,0

2009 8.341 + 19 120,3

2010 8.361 + 20 120,6

2011 8.389 + 28 121,0

2012 8.426 + 37 121,5

2013 8.477 + 51 122,2

2014 8.544 + 67 123,2

2015 8.630 + 86 124,4

2016 8.740 +110 126,0

2017 8.795 + 55 126,8

2018 8.838 + 43 127,4

2019 8.878 + 40 128,0

2020 8.917 + 39 128,6

2021 8.952 + 35 129,1

2022 9.053 +101 130,5
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